Date:
Location:

11/27/2023
Denison

Season Record to Date:
H-10 Record to Date:

Teams: Audubon, Carroll, Denison, Hinton

Dual #1:

Final Score:
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Dual #2:

Final Score:
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Dual #3:
Final Score:
Weight

Audubon
64-6

Denison
Daniela Salinas
Alexa Tremblay
Addison Ransom
Grace Collins
Marisol Granados
OPEN
Ana Castillo
Taya Adams
Angie Rivera
Jessica Cabrera
Andrea Alcaraz
Adrianna Lupian
Taylor Totten
Lexi Hartwig

Hinton
66-12

Denison
Daniela Salinas
Alexa Tremblay
Addison Ransom
Grace Collins
Marisol Granados
OPEN
Ana Castillo
Taya Adams
Angie Rivera
Zoey Gonzales
Andrea Alcaraz
Adrianna Lupian
Taylor Totten
Lexi Hartwig

Carroll
46-33
Denison

Winner:

Audubon
OPEN
Jordan Mulford
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
Laura McCarville
Michelle Brooks
Briley Belnap
Emily Foran
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Winner:

Hinton
Maggie Holtgrew
OPEN
Breckin Sharp
Allison Hoefling
Annalesee Sachau
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
Kennedy Hensley
Carly Tanner
OPEN
Morgan Divis
Ashley Chasteen
OPEN

3-3
0-0

Denison

Result
Won by Forfeit
Won by Fall (1:48)
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Lost by Forfeit
Won by Fall (0:55)
Won by Maj. Dec. 18-7
Won by Fall (1:00)
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit

Denison

Result
Won by Fall (4:35)
Won by Forfeit
Won by Fall (2:54)
Won by Fall (0:18)
Lost by Fall (2:43)
Double Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Fall (3:12)
Lost by Fall (1:19)
Won by Forfeit
Won by Fall (1:12)
Won by Fall (1:29)
Won by Forfeit

Winner: Denison

Carroll

Result



100 Daniela Salinas Alexis Esquivel Won by Maj. Dec. (12-4)
105 Alexa Tremblay OPEN Won by Forfeit
10 Addison Ransom Julia Kanne Lost by Fall (1:27)
15 Grace Collins Kelsey McCool Won by Fall (5:53)
120 Marisol Granados Brianna Kiger Lost by Fall (1:24)
125 OPEN Reese Heller Lost by Forfeit
130 Ana Castillo Hailey Vogel Won by Fall (0:21)
135 Taya Adams Averi Burke Lost by Fall (2:29)
140 Angie Rivera Kloee Jones Lost by Decision (5-1)
145 Giana Garcia Ava Menken Won by Fall (0:39)
155 Andrea Alcaraz Ayla Nagl Won by Fall (1:28)
170 Adrianna Lupian OPEN Won by Forfeit
190 Taylor Totten OPEN Won by Forfeit
235 Lexi Hartwig Emma Daniels Lost by Fall (0:15)
Junior Varsity Results
Weight Denison Opponent Result

190/235 Samantha Espinoza Emma Grossman (CAR) Lost by Fall (0:32)

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

It was a great night all around for our girls as we were able to host our first all girls meet at DHS.
It was a great feeling to look around the gym and see the support of so many of our girls'
friends, family, teachers, and fellow community members. It's always great to hear that roar and
excitement from the crowd during a wrestling meet and I'm glad our girls could experience
that at home.

From a wrestling perspective we wrestled tough - and that's the expectation. Daniela Salinas,
Alexa Tremblay, Grace Collins, Ana Castillo, Andrea Alcaraz, Adrianna Lupian, Taylor Totten, and
Giana Garcia all had unblemished records. Collins and Totten were able to avenge losses from
earlier in the season against Hinton. | thought we had a little bit of both sudden strikes to get
some wins in a flurry along with wins where we had to grind it out a bit. Both are good - we
need to have that ability to finish the match when we lock up a pinning combination, but we
also need to start building our gas tanks because those first period pins won't be as commmon as
the season goes on.

We're going to try and meet our girls where they're at moving forward. There's a lot of variance
in experience and skill but the main focus is improving wherever you're at on that spectrum.

We'll have a tough meet in Audubon on Saturday that will really test our varsity girls, so we
need to have a good week of practice here.



